YORO'S CONSUI,IER GOODS TRADING
J, De Leon 5t. Kauswagan, City Proper,
lLoito City

Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal for the titted "Lot 2 - Supply and Delivery
of Various Janitorial Suppties and Materials" in the amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand
Eight Hundred Three Pesos Onty (Php 28,803.00) undertaken through Section 53.9
(Negotiated Procurement-Sma[[ Vatue Procurement) of the 2016 Revised lmptementing Rutes
and Regulations of Repubtic Act No. 9184 has been determines to be the lowest catcutated
responsive bid.

We appreciate your interest in the opportunity and we took fonryard to your satisfactory